

GAHC010167312021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5738/2021

MAKBUL ALI AND ANR
S/O ABDUL MONNAF, R/O NO 3 DHALPUR, P.S.-SIPAJHAR, DIST-
DARRANG, ASSAM

2: AINUDDIN
S/O MOKBUL ALI
R/O NO 3 DHALPUR
P.S.-SIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, HOME AND
POLITICAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DARRANG
ASSAM

3: THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI

4: THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
DARRANG
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/5534/2021

KHALEK ALI AND ANR
S/O CHALIMUDDIN
RESIDENT OF NO. 3 DHALPUR
PS SIPAJHAR
DIST DARRANG
ASSAM

2: AMIR HUSSAIN
S/O KHALEK ALI
RESIDENT OF NO. 3 DHALPUR
PS SIPAJHAR
DIST DARRANG
ASSAM
(EARLIER RESIDENT OF KIRAKARA
HAVING SHIFTED TO NO 3 DHALPUR DUE TO WASHING AWAY OF THE
VILLAGE KIRAKARA ABOUT 5 YEARS BACK)
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
HOME AND POLITICAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

DARRANG
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

ASSAM

ULUBARI
GUWAHATI

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
DARRANG

Advocate for : MR. M DUTTA

Advocate for : GA

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

01/06/2022

On the prayer of the learned counsels for the parties, list these matters on **10.06.2022**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant