

GAHC010167312021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5738/2021

MAKBUL ALI AND ANR
S/O ABDUL MONNAF, R/O NO 3 DHALPUR, P.S.-SIPAJHAR, DIST-
DARRANG, ASSAM

2: AINUDDIN
S/O MOKBUL ALI
R/O NO 3 DHALPUR
P.S.-SIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, HOME AND
POLITICAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DARRANG
ASSAM

3: THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI

4: THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
DARRANG
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M DUTTA, MR J MAHANTA, MS S DEV

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

Linked Case : **WP(C)/5534/2021**

KHALEK ALI AND ANR
S/O CHALIMUDDIN
RESIDENT OF NO. 3 DHALPUR
PS SIPAJHAR
DIST DARRANG
ASSAM

2: AMIR HUSSAIN
S/O KHALEK ALI
RESIDENT OF NO. 3 DHALPUR
PS SIPAJHAR
DIST DARRANG
ASSAM
(EARLIER RESIDENT OF KIRAKARA
HAVING SHIFTED TO NO 3 DHALPUR DUE TO WASHING AWAY OF THE
VILLAGE KIRAKARA ABOUT 5 YEARS BACK)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
HOME AND POLITICAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DARRANG
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
DARRANG

Advocate for : MR. M DUTTA
Advocate for : GA ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 04.02.2025

Heard Mr. M. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. S. Baruah, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam for all the State respondents.

The subject-matter of the writ petition pertains to alleged excesses by police authorities, as submitted by the learned counsel for the parties. It appears that a writ petition relating to police action is to be listed before the Division Bench-II.

The Registry to examine the subject-matter of the writ petition and thereafter, list the cases before the appropriate bench after a week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant